(E) Consejo para un correcto montaje del kit: No apretar los

S

® o

O © 0

S

© 00 6 0

tornillos del todo hasta asegurarse que el KIT esta
correctamente colocado y alineado.

Advice for correct fitting of the kit: Do not fully tighten
the screws until it is ensured that the KIT is correctly
attached and aligned.

Conseil pour un montage correct du kit: Ne pas serrer les
vis avant d’étre slr que le KIT est correctement monté et
ajusté.

Hinweis fiir einen korrekten Einbau des Bausatzes:
Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht ganz fest, bevor Sie sich
nicht vergewissert haben, dal3 der Bausatz korrekt
eingestellt und ausgerichtet ist.

Consiglio per un montaggio corretto del kit: Non stringere
del tutto le viti fin tanto non si & sicuri che il kit &
collocato correttamente e allineato.

Desmontar asiento (A). Desmontar el carenado trasero (B)
mediante los tornillos (C). Desmontar y desestimar el
tonillo (D) zona (E) del guardabarros trasero (F).

Dismantle the seat (A). Dismantle the back fairing (B)
using the screws (C). Dismantle and put aside the screw
(D) area (E) of the back mudguard (F).

Démonter le siége (A). Démonter le carénage arriere (B)
avec les vis (C). Démonter et rejeter la vis (D) zone (E) du
garde-boue arriére (F).

Sitz abmontieren (A). Mittels der Schrauben (C) die
hintere Verkleidung abmontieren (B) (C).
Die Schraube (D) des hinteren Kotfliigels abnehmen (F).

Smontare il sedile (A). Smontare la carenatura posteriore
(B) con le viti (C). Smontare e scartare la vite (D) zona (E)
del parafango posteriore (F).

En el carenado trasero (B), colocar la plantilla (H) y en
cada marca circular realizar 4 agujeros de @18. (Nota:
aconsejamos que se realicen varios agujeros de @ inferior
hasta llegar al @18, por seguridad del usuario).

On the back fairing (B), place the pattern (H) and on each
circular mark make tour holes of Z18. (Note: we suggest
making several holes of inferior @ until you get to the 18,
for the user’s safety).

Sur le carénage arriére (B), poser le gabarit (H) et dans
chaque marque circulaire effectuer 4 trous de @18. (Note:
nous recommandons d'effectuer plusieurs trous de @ inféri-
eur jusqu’a arriver a @18, pour toute sécurité de I'usager).

Die Schablonen (H) auf die hintere Verkleidung auflegen
(B), und je 4 Lécher von @18 bei jeder runden markierun,
bohren. (Bemerkung: sicherheitshalber schlagen wir vor
zuerst Ldcher von einem kleinerem @ zu machen bis der
erforderliche Durchmesser 18 erreicht ist).

Nella carenatura posteriore (B), sistemare la sagoma (H)
ed in ogni marca circolare realizzare 4 buchi di @18.
(Nota: si consiglia di effetuare vari bucchi di @ inferiore
fino ad arrivare a @18, per sicurezza dell’utente).

Montar los soportes unién (1) segtn dibujo mediante los
tornillos (2), arandelas (3) y tuercas (4).

Assemble the joining supports (1) as in the picture using
the screws (2), washers (3) and nuts (4).

Monter les supports union (1) selon le dessin avec les vis
(2), rondelles (3) et écrous (4).

Nach Zeichnung die Befestigungsverbindungselemente (1)
mittels der Schrauben (2), Scheiben (3) und Muttern (4)
montieren.

Montare i supporti unione (1) come mostra il disegno con
le viti (2), le rondelle (3) ed i dadi (4).

HOFM65ST

HONDA FMX 650 ‘05

KIT TOPMASTER

SHAARDRES?



HOFM65ST

HONDA FMX 650 ‘05

KIT TOPMASTER

SHAAD RS

REF. 500479
Edicion 12

(B> Montar el carenado trasero (B) mediante los tornillos
(©).

Assemble the back fairing (B) using the screws (C).
(B Monter le carénage arriére (B) avec les vis (C).

(@ Mittels der Schrauben (C) die hintere verkleidung
aufmontieren (B).

(1 Montare la carenatura posteriore (B) con le viti (C).

Montar el soporte KIT TOP (5) en zona (E), mediante
los distanciadores (6), los tornillos (7) y las arandelas
(8). Unirlo a los soportes uniéon (1) mediante los

tornillos (9) y las arandelas (7). Montar el asiento (A).

Assemble the KIT TOP support (5) in area (E), using
the distance pieces (6), the screws (7) and washers
(8). Join it to the joining supports (1) using the
screws (9) and washers (7). Assemble the seat (A).

Monter le support KIT TOP (5) dans la zone (E), avec
les entretoises (6), les vis (7) et les rondelles (8).

Le fixer aux supports union (1) avec les vis (9) et les
rondelles (7). Monter le siége (A).

Den KIT TOP Befestigungselement (5) in der Zone
(E), mittels Abstandscheiben (6),schrauben (7) und
der Scheiben (8), montieren. Mit den Verbindungsbe-
festigungselementen (1) mittels der Schrauben (9)
und der Scheiben (7) verbinden. Sitz montieren (A).

Montare il supporto KIT TOP (5) nella zona (E), con i
distanziatori (6), le viti (7) e le rondelle (8).

Fissarlo ai supporti unione (1) con le viti (9) e le
rondelle (7). Montare il sedile (A).

COMPONENTES / PARTS | COMPOSANTES / EINZELBAUTEILE / COMPONENT!I:

Pos.  Ref. Cant.
1 260454 Jalyn 2
2 304076 4
3 303000 S 8
4 302021 4
5 260455
6 260456 & 2
7 303020 S} 4
8 304069 j 2
9 304081 g 2
- + =~
ol
/ i
Plantilla (H) R N
Pattern (H). _:\ Q
Gabarit (H). \ i
Schablonen (H). . i
Sagoma (H). ~~-+_,

Soportes unién - Joining supports - Supports union - Befestigungsverbindungselemente - Supporti unione
Tornillo M6 x 20 DIN 912 - Screw - Vis - Schraube - Vite

Arandela @6 - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibe - Rondella

Tuerca M6 autoblocante - Self-blocking Nut M6 - Ecrou M6 autobloquant - Selbstanziehende Mutter M6 - Bullone M6 autobloccante

KIT TOPMASTER

Distanciador @16-#12 (9 x 32-28 - Spacer - Entre-toise - Abstandshalter - Distanziatore
Arandela @18 - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibe - Rondella
Tornillo M8 x 55 DIN 7380 - Screw - Viis - Schraube - Vite

Tornillo M8 x 20 DIN 7380 - Screw - Vis - Schraube - Vite

et amban et
7 N 7 REN 7 REN
’ i A ’ i AN ’ i S
G i N / i \ ! i N
1 / ! \ ! ! 1 ’ ! \
1 _" ! 1 _: L 1 _: ! 1
4+ A Q_ ......... 4 S Q_ ......... 4+ S O_ ......... 4+
1 i T 1 1 T 1 i T 1
1 \ ! ! \ ! / \ ! !
\ ! 7 \ ! / \ ! 7
\\ i / \\ i / \\ i /
I / i 4 i 7/
PSS Sheloe” Seelloe”




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Generic Gray Profile)
  /CalRGBProfile (electron19b Calibrated)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Generic CMYK Profile)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /RelativeColorimetric
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CopperplateGothic-Bold
    /CopperplateGothic-Light
    /CurlzMT
    /EdwardianScriptITC
    /Impact
    /LucidaHandwriting-Italic
    /MonotypeSorts
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 72
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 72
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Average
  /MonoImageResolution 72
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFc5c5bb34c6a90020bb38c11cb97c0020ac80d1a0d558ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020c801d569d55c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c9002540875284e8e55464e1a65876863ff0c53ef4ee553ef9760573067e5770b548c6253537030028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc6aa28996548c521753705546696d65874ef63002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
    /ESP <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [150 150]
  /PageSize [595.276 822.047]
>> setpagedevice


